
General $838,902

Capital Outlay $2,027,839

Special Education $1,284,910

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $1.484

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.608

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,701,858

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$1,701,858Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $298,744,191

Owner Occupied $67,134,538

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $32,429,085

Total $398,307,814

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

19.6

28.1%

31.1

$43,676Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

13.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 246.070

9-12 125.498

254.100

131.458

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 390.875 406.192

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 411

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 42

District Dropout Rate 0.5%

% Special Needs Students* 14.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 14.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.4%

32

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 262

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 391

Educational Funds $8,839

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 33.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 391.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

20

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.0

21.0

19.5

21.2

20.8
58

2020-2021 Profile of Hanson School District 30-1

Home County: Hanson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 19.308 20.634

230 6th St, Alexandria, SD  57311

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $53,197

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,731,447

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$224,665

$4,224

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $19,214

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $145,418

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,033,869

County $32,371

State $1,759,247

Federal $322,003

Total $3,147,489

$1,090,839

$0

$0

$21,420

$629,526

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,112,259 $629,526

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$42,734

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$185,613

$426,934

$132,592

$0

$0

$0

$93,290

$0

$0

$0

$292,603

$0

$91,069

$4,861

$0

$0

$0

$0

$93,786

$123,870

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$92,420 $12,355 $5,642

$0 $0 $0

$326,225 $164,515 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,532,978

$8,533

$0

$138,129

$291,459

$52,439

$0

$71,853

$65,708

$80,692

$23,362

$17,821

$0

$92,842

$356,648

$4,317

$0

$35,211

$99,413

$33,653

$0

$17,488

$9,900

$17,925

$3,183

$1,393

$0

$12,962

$15,779

$4,224

$0

$93,592

$23,382

$10,675

$0

$180,790

$13,216

$11,513

$0

$0

$0

$19,331

$174,576

$566

$0

$9,750

$1,650

$8,521

$0

$49,068

$33,267

$102,934

$2,773

$0

$0

$20,282

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$5,005

$0

$148,321

$93,290

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$15,891

$123

$0

$23,219

$10,500

$1,098

$0

$0

$292,603

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Hanson School District 30-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$192,155 $214,162

$3,059,862 $686,632 $330,460Total Expenditures

$2,375,816 $592,093 $372,503 $403,388 $246,616 $343,434


