as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Hanson School District 30-1

230 6th St, Alexandria, SD 57311

Home County: Hanson Area in Square Miles: 262

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	411
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	391
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	391.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	42
Home School ADM	33.00
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	58
% Special Needs Students*	14.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	14.3%
District Dropout Rate	0.5%
District Attendance Rate	96.4%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.2
Number of Graduates	32

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$43,676
Avg Years of Experience	19.6
% with Advanced Degrees	28.1%
Certified Instructional Staff	31.1
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	19.5
Math	21.0
Reading	21.0
Science	21.2
Composite Score	20.8
Number Tested	20

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$53,197

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip		
PK	19.308	20.634		
KG-8	246.070	254.100		
9-12	125.498	131.458		
Total	390.875	406.192		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$8,839

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$1.701.858
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid*	\$1,701,858

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$398,307,814
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$32,429,085
Owner Occupied	\$67,134,538
Agricultural	\$298,744,191

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$838,902
Capital Outlay	\$2,027,839
Special Education	\$1,284,910
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$1.484
Capital Outlay	\$2.608
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$1,033,869	\$1,090,839	\$629,526	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$32,371	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$1,759,247	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$322,003	\$21,420	\$0	Food Service	Food Service \$192,155
Total	\$3,147,489	\$1,112,259	\$629,526	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$93,786

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,731,447	\$123,870	\$224,665	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$4,224	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$185,613	\$0	\$91,069	
Administration Services	\$426,934	\$0	\$4,861	
Fiscal Services	\$92,420	\$12,355	\$5,642	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$326,225	\$164,515	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$132,592	\$93,290	\$0	
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$19,214	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$292,603	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$145,418	\$0	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$3,059,862	\$686,632	\$330,460	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,532,978	\$356,648	\$15,779	\$174,576	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$8,533	\$4,317	\$4,224	\$566	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$138,129	\$35,211	\$93,592	\$9,750	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$291,459	\$99,413	\$23,382	\$1,650	\$0	\$15,891
Fiscal Services	\$52,439	\$33,653	\$10,675	\$8,521	\$5,005	\$123
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$71,853	\$17,488	\$180,790	\$49,068	\$148,321	\$23,219
Transportation Services	\$65,708	\$9,900	\$13,216	\$33,267	\$93,290	\$10,500
Other Support Services	\$80,692	\$17,925	\$11,513	\$102,934	\$0	\$1,098
Community Services	\$23,362	\$3,183	\$0	\$2,773	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$17,821	\$1,393	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$292,603
Co-Curricular	\$92,842	\$12,962	\$19,331	\$20,282	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,375,816	\$592,093	\$372,503	\$403,388	\$246,616	\$343,434

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.